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ROADS UNDER PMGSY
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement including with the private companies for building rural roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the funds allocated and spent for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a)to(b)Rural roads is a State subject and Pradhan MantriGram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is a onetime special intervention of Government of India to improve rural infrastructure through construction of roads in rural areas of the country which is executed by the State Rural Roads Development Agencies (SRRDAs)at State level and Programme Implementation Units (PIUs) at district levels. In order to augment the execution capacity of the States,in the last three years, the Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India along with concerned SRRDAs has entered into tri-partite agreements with M/s Indian Railway Construction Company (IRCON), National Building Construction Corporation Ltd (NBCC) and National Projects Construction Corporation Ltd (NPCC) as per the details given below:

Name of the Agency  Name of the State   Agency fee
IRCON   Jharkhand  10% of the project cost
NBCC    West Bengal   9% of the project cost
NPCC    West Bengal   9% of the project cost
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